Surgical Technique
REVISION KNEE SYSTEM
Indications
Intended Use Total Knee Systems
MicroPort Total Knee Systems are indicated for use in
knee arthroplasty in skeletally mature patients with
the following conditions:
1)	noninflammatory degenerative joint disease

Implant and instrument ordering information,
including part numbers, can be found in the
EVOLUTION® Revision Ordering Guide (014013).
Exposure
•	 Incision and exposure should be performed
using the surgeon’s preferred technique, or a
previous incision can be used.
•	 When removing the components to be
revised, take care to preserve as much
remaining bone to reduce the risk of
fracture.
•	 Once the components have been removed,
clear all residual cement and thoroughly
wash the joint.
EVOLUTION® Revision System Surgical Technique  6
Tibial preparation
NOTE: The EVOLUTION® Revision Knee System uses
intramedullary tibial resection guides. The tibial slope
is set at 0° to accommodate the complexity of the tibial
components.
NOTE: The EVOLUTION® Revision Tibia can be used in
conjunction with primary femoral components for specific
patient needs.
Tibial reaming
•	 Using the 9.5mm starter drill, initiate an
opening in the proximal tibia just posterior
to the original attachment point of the
anterior cruciate ligament (ACL).
•	 Starting with an appropriate size reamer,
ream the tibial intramedullary canal
until cortical stability is achieved using
sequentially larger diameter reamers.
•	 Leave the fixed reamer in the canal and
record the depth and diameter.
•	 Slide the extramedullary check guide and
alignment rod over the fixed reamer to
assess varus/valgus alignment.
NOTE: Reamers are available in 0.5mm increments from 10mm
to 24mm. Reamers include markings from 100 to 225mm in
25mm increments that correspond to the overall construct
length.
A
St
em
 le
ng
th
Overall tibial construct length
Offset/Extension Adapter Length
None 25mm 50mm
25mm 50mm 75mm 100mm
50mm 75mm 100mm 125mm
75mm 100mm 125mm 150mm
100mm 125mm 150mm 175mm
150mm 175mm 200mm 225mm
P/N E5001002
P/N E2431XXX
P/N E5101001
P/N E2230001
7  EVOLUTION® Revision System Surgical Technique
Intramedullary (IM) tibial resectio
NOTE: All resection guides are designed for use with a 1.27mm
(.05”) thick saw blade.
•	 With the fixed reamer in place, assemble the
IM alignment guide and appropriate tibial
resection guide and attach the construct to
the fixed reamer.